

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 130/2020

RITA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22124/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 22125/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Suraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter after one week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER