

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 130 OF 2020

RITA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per his instructions, the parties have settled the matter, are living together, and this petition is rendered infructuous.

Accordingly, this transfer petition stands dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.  
[DINESH MAHESHWARI]

.....J.  
[BELA M. TRIVEDI]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 08, 2022

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 130/2020

RITA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22124/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 22125/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajmangal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Babhav Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Dheeraj Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Dy. AG  
Mr. Suraj Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This transfer petition stands dismissed as infructuous in  
terms of the signed order.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed in the file)